

CS No.196/2017

Tiger Steel Engineering Vs. Apex Tubes P. Ltd.

24.01.2018

Present : Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
 None for the defendant.

Request is made by the proxy counsel for the plaintiff to take necessary steps for issuance of the notice of the applications under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC and under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC on the proposed defendants in terms of order dated 03.08.2017.

Heard. File perused. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to take steps in terms of order dated 03.08.2017.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.04.2018**.

(VANDANA CHAUHAN)
ADJ-01/WEST/24.01.2018