

Civil Suit No. 10542/16

MS TIGER STEEL ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT LTD Vs. MS APEX TUBES PVT LTD

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

19-11-2020

Present : Sh Archit Arora, Ld Counsel for the Plaintiff.

Sh Subhash Garg, Ld Counsel for the Defendant.

Notice be sent to the proposed Defendant through Registered Post and Speed post for **28-01-2021**.

Speed Post and RC be also given Dasti to the Counsel for the Plaintiff who shall file the receipt of RC on court record alongwith the affidavit of service.

(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/West
THC/19-11-2020