

17.02.2021

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Prateek Khanna, Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed for arguments on the application U/O 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Plaintiffs in this case have filed written submissions along-with certain case law. I need time to go through the same as the same are bulky. Accordingly, order on said application cannot be passed today.

Counsel for defendant submits that he has not received the copy of same. Proxy counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the same within a week from today.

Further, counsel for defendant submits that said case laws are filed belatedly and without any directions.

Said submissions are noted and will be appreciated on the next date of hearing.

Put up for orders on said application on 27.02.2021.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ADJ-05/West/THC/Delhi
17.02.2021