

CS No. 10542/16

M/s Tiger Steel Engineering Vs. M/s Apex Tubes Pvt. Ltd.

PHYSICAL HEARING

15.11.2021

Present : Ms. Sneha, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Krishan Pal, Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Summons issued to the proposed defendant i.e. SBI could not be served as it is reported that bank has changed the address.

On furnishing the fresh address of the bank, issue fresh notice to the proposed defendant – SBI on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for report of service as well as for filing of reply and arguments on 31.01.2022.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 15.11.2021