

21.01.2023

Present : Sh. Ayush Sharma, Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Akshat Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy counsel for the respondents.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment as main counsel is not present. Allowed in the interest of justice.

Put up for remaining arguments on appeal on **01.03.2023**.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
21.01.2023(k)