

11.09.2023

Today the case files fixed for 08.09.2023, 09.09.2023 and 11.09.2023 are taken up together.

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Ms. Kanchan Dewan, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1 alongwith
respondent no.1.
Sh. Ashwani Ojha, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2 to 5.

The case is fixed for arguments on the appeal. Ld. counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that the appellant has not paid the previous cost. Ld. counsel for appellant is directed to pay the cost if any remained pending against plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on **10.11.2023**.

(Shiv Kumar)
ADJ-02, WEST
11.09.2023(a)