

06.11.2023

**File taken up today on an application under section 151
CPC moved on behalf of the respondent no. 2**

Present: Sh. Sahil Sharma, Id. Counsel for the applicant/R-2.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 2.

The Id. Counsel for R-2 has filed application u/s 151 CPC for keeping the original GPA dated 23.10.2020 in sealed cover as he has apprehension that the said GPA may be tampered as well as misplaced. Considering the said submission, the Ahlmad is directed to make the photocopy of the said GPA and keep it in case file and also directed to keep the original GPA dated 23.10.2020 in his safe custody in a sealed cover till next date of hearing i.e. 08.01.2024.

Put up on 08.01.2024, the date already fixed.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:06.11.2023