

Civ DJ 10542/16

M/S TIGER STEEL ENGINEERING (INDIA) PVT LTD Vs. M/S
APEXTUBES PVT LTD

23.12.2023

Present: Sh Archit Arora, Id counsel for plaintiff alongwith PW-1.

Sh. Subhash Garg, Id counsel for defendant.

PW-1, Sh. Akshay Kumar Hota is partly cross-examined.

Further cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on

14.02.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)

Additional District Judge-01(West)

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

23.12.2023