

31.05.2024

Present: Ms Shilpa, ld. proxy counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar and Wahid Ali, ld. counsel for LR 1
(Arun Saluja) alongwith LR no. 1 in person
Sh. Ashwani ojha and Ms Kusum Lata, ld. counsels for R-2 to
R-5 alongwith respondent no. 4, Sh. Sunil Saluja, in person.

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that the previous counsel has been selected on the panel of DLSA and now she has been engaged by the appellant in the present case and she will file Vakalatnama on behalf of the appellant on or before the next date of hearing. She seeks time to go through the case file and requests for an adjournment to address arguments on appeal. Adjournment opposed.

In view of the above said submissions, adjournment is allowed. Last opportunity is given to the appellant to conclude arguments.

Put up for arguments on appeal on 06.09.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:31.05.2024